Route 1 - Telkwa (AM)

Driver: Kathy Barendregt

Route Type: Pickup Route

Dropoff Location: St. Josephs School
End Time: 8:39 AM

Route Info
Child Count: 85
Distance: 44.6 mi

Duration: 1 hr 38 min



Stop Time

6:48 AM

6:59 AM

7:05 AM

7:06 AM

7:08 AM

7:09 AM

7:17 AM

7:19 AM

7:20 AM

7:21 AM

7:24 AM

7:28 AM

7:31 AM

7:33 AM

7:40 AM

7:46 AM

7:53 AM

7:56 AM

7:59 AM

8:06 AM

8:12 AM

8:14 AM

Stop Address

11371 Hubert Road, Telkwa

Bulkley View Rest area

6947 Tyhee Lake Rd, Telkwa, V0J 2X1

6445 tyhee lake road, Telkwa, V0j2x1

4998 Tyhee Lake Road, Telkwa, V0J 2X1

4695 Tyhee Lake Road, Telkwa, V0j2X1

1228 coalmine road, Telkwa, V0J2X0

Woodland Park Playground, Telkwa

Poplar St/Willow St, telkwa

Walnut St/Poplar St, Telkwa

Telkwa Coalmine Rd/Birch St

Telkwa Elementary School Bus Loop

Telkwa Community Church

Telkwa Volunteer Fire Department

Raymond Rd/Yellowhead Hwy , Smithers

Telkwa High Rd/Babine Lake Rd

Billeter Road/Telkwa High Road

2624 billeter road

Highland Rd/Lowland Rd, Smithers

1933 Highland Road, Smithers, V0J 2X0

Hynes Rd/Newens Rd

Ebenezer Canadian Reformed School



Stop Time Stop Address

8:17 AM 3150 Old Babine Lake Rd, Smithers,
V0J2N6

8:21 AM Viewmont S/ VanGaaelen Rd

8:26 AM Canadian Tire roundabout, smithers

8:28 AM Ecole la Grande-ourse

8:32 AM Bulkley Valley Christian School



Route 1 - Telkwa (PM)

Driver: Kathy Barendregt

Route Type: Dropoff Route
Pickup Location: BVCS (Parking)
Start Time: 3:10 PM

Route Info
Child Count: 89
Distance: 44.2 mi

Duration: 1 hr 30 min



Stop Time

3:15 PM

3:17 PM

3:25 PM

3:34 PM

3:35 PM

3:38 PM

3:40 PM

3:42 PM

3:48 PM

3:50 PM

3:55 PM

3:57 PM

4:04 PM

4:10 PM

4:14 PM

4:16 PM

4:22 PM

4:23 PM

4:25 PM

4:26 PM

4:34 PM

Stop Address

Canadian Tire roundabout, smithers

Ecole la Grande-ourse

St Joseph's Catholic School, smithers

Viewmont S/ Van Gaaelen Rd

Viewmont S/ Millar Rd

3150 Old Babine Lake Rd, Smithers,
V0J2N6

Hynes Rd/Newens Rd

Ebenezer Canadian Reformed School

Highland Rd/Lowland Rd, Smithers

1933 Highland Road, Smithers, V0J 2X0

2624 billeter road

Billeter Road/Telkwa High Road

Telkwa High Rd/Babine Lake Rd

Raymond Rd/Yellowhead Hwy , Smithers

Telkwa Volunteer Fire Department

Telkwa Community Church

4695 Tyhee Lake Road, Telkwa, V0j2X1

4998 Tyhee Lake Road, Telkwa, V0J 2X1

6445 tyhee lake road, Telkwa, V0j2x1

6947 Tyhee Lake Rd, Telkwa, V0J 2X1

Telkwa Elementary School Bus Loop



Stop Time Stop Address

4:37 PM Telkwa Coalmine Rd/Birch St

4:38 PM 1228 coalmine road, Telkwa, V0J2X0
4:40 PM Woodland Park Playground, telkwa
4:42 PM Poplar St/Willow St, telkwa

4:43 PM Walnut St/Poplar St, Telkwa

4:51 PM Bulkley View Rest area

5:01 PM 11115 Hubert Road, Telkwa



	Bus # 1 am
	bus # 1 pm

